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Foreign vehicles entering Canada on traveller's vehicle permits in November 
totalled 80,900, an advance of 6 per cent over the same month last year. Heavier 
traffic was reported by all provinces'except Nova Scotia, Manitoba and British Columbia. 
Totals for 11 months were 3.5 per cent higher than last year with increases in all 
provincos except Nova Scotia and Manitoba. 

NUMBER OF VEHICLES ENTERING CAl̂ ADA ON TRAVELLER'S VEHICLE PERMITS IN NOVEMBER 
AND IN-FIRST ELEVEN MONTHS. 1950 WITH COMPARATIVE DATA FOR PRECEDIMT YEARS. 

Province 
of Entr.v 
Newfoundland 
Nova Scotia 
Naw Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

1946 
(a) 
26 

5,614 
16,605 
40,015 
1,024 
377 
637 

10,497 
172 

N O V E M B E R 

1949 
(a) 
11 

7,614 
15,895 
38,284 
1,571 
598 
712 

11,336 
99 

1950 
17 
4 

7,971 
17,867 
41,510 
1,402 
611 
753 

10,576 
216 
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1950 
•w 

7 
357 

1.972 
3,226 
169 
13 
41 
760 
117 

^ 

mm 
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+ 
+ 
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+ 
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Change in 
1950 

_ 
63.6 
4.7 
12,4 
8.4 
10.8 
2.2 
5.8 
6,7 

118.2 

Total 74,967 76,120 80,927 
TW 

4,790 + 
Tb) 

6.3 

Data for Saskatchewan estimated on incomplete returns. 

Province 

of Entr.v 
Newfoundland 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec . 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Tukon Territory 

Total 

F I R S T 

1948 
(a) 
2,152 
99,369 
324,047 

1,102,124 
24,044 
11,567 
27,22-1 
183,723 
2,272 

1,776,522 

E L E V E N ' 

1949 
(a) 
1,952 

123,481 
349,344 

1,173,823 
30,370 
13,856 
34,110 
205,683 
1,480 

1,934,099 

M O N T H S 

1950 
295 

1,734 
140,667 
361,878 

1,209,985 
25,435 
15,386 
35,112 
210,571 
1,711 

2,002,774 

Change in 

•• 
+ 
+ 
+ 
_ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

1950 
• M 

218 
17,186 
12,534 
36,162 
4,935 
1,530 
1,002 
4,808 
231 

(b) 
60,300 

$J Change in 

„. 

+ 
+ 
+ 
mm 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

1950 
^ 

11.2 
13.9 
3.6 . 
3.1 
16.2 . 
11.0 
2,9 
2.4 
15.6 

3.5(« 

(a) No data available, (b) Excluding Newfoundland. 
NOTE: Traveller's vehicle permits are issued to foreign vehicles which remain inCanada 
longer than 48 hours or which leave at a point other than that of entry. Figures shown 
above refer almost exclusively to automobiles. They include a small number of taxis, 
motorcycles and bicycles, but exclude buses, trucks and other commercial veh,icles. 
Proparod in Balance of Payments Section. 
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