D.B.S. MEMORANDUM

Dominion Bureau of Statistics,

Ottawa Canada

BEOBERIA OL

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADARARY

ON TRAVELLER'S VEHICLE PERMITS NOVEMBER, 1950

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on traveller's vehicle permits in November totalled 80,900, an advance of 6 per cent over the same month last year. Heavier traffic was reported by all provinces except Nova Scotia, Manitoba and British Columbia. Totals for 11 months were 3.5 per cent higher than last year with increases in all provinces except Nova Scotia and Manitoba.

NUMBER OF VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLER'S VEHICLE PERMITS IN NOVEMBER AND IN FIRST ELEVEN MONTHS, 1950 WITH COMPARATIVE DATA FOR PRECEDING YEARS.

	K	OVEMBER					
Province				Change in		% 0	Change in
of Entry	1948	1949	1950		1950	,	1950
Newfoundland	(a)	(a)	17		***	-	-
Nova Scotia	26	11	4		7		63.6
New Brunswick	5,614	7,614	7.971	+	357	+	4.7
Quebec	16,605	15,895	17,867	+	1,972	+	12.4
Ontario	40,015	38.284	41.510	+	3,226	+	8.4
Manitoba	1,024	1,571	1.402	-	169	-	10.8
Saskatchewan	377	598	611	+	13	+	2.2
Alberta	63 7	712	753	+	41	+	5.8
British Columbia	10,497	11.336	10,576	_	760	-	6.7
Yukon Territory	172	99	216	+	117	+	118.2
•			•	*****	<u> </u>)	(b)
Total	74,967	76,120	80,927	+	4,790	+	6.3

Data for Saskatchewan estimated on incomplete returns.

Province	FIRST	ELEVEN	HONIND	Change in	% (hange in
of Entry	1948	1949	1950	1950	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1950
Newfoundland	(a)	(a)	295			
Nova Scotia	2,152	1,952	1,734	- 218	-	11.2
New Brunswick	99,369	123,481	140,667	+ 17,186	+	13.9
Quebec .	324,047	349,344	361.878	+ 12.534	+	3.6
Ontario	1,102,124	1,173,823	1,209,985	+ 36,162	+	3.1
Manitoba	24,044	30,370	25,435	- 4,935		16.2
Saskatchewan	11,567	13,856	15,386	+ 1.530	+	11.0
Al berta	27,224	34,110	35,112	+ 1.002	+	2.9
British Columbia	183,723	205,683	210.571	+ 4.888	+	2.4
Yukon Territory	2,272	1,480	1,711	+ 231	+	15.6
Total	1,776,522	1,934,099	2,002,774	+ 68,380 (b)	+	3.5

(a) No data available. (b) Excluding Newfoundland.

NOTE: Traveller's vehicle permits are issued to foreign vehicles which remain in Canada longer than 48 hours or which leave at a point other than that of entry. Figures shown above refer almost exclusively to automobiles. They include a small number of taxis, motorcycles and bicycles, but exclude buses, trucks and other commercial vehicles.

Propared in Balance of Payments Soction.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÉQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010507666